

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 09-031**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Active Impressions</b>	<b>Alpha Promotional Products, Inc.</b>	<b>Barefoot Athletics</b>	<b>Big Sky Branding</b>	<b>Branding Iron Promotions, LLC</b>	<b>Coastal Enterprises</b>
Silk Screen	\$7.10	\$5.59	\$6.00	\$4.54	\$7.50	XX
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$8.60	\$7.59	\$7.00	\$5.94	\$8.50	XX
Sample Included	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?		Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Embroidery	\$17.00	\$15.49	\$28.00	\$21.44	\$16.00	
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$18.50	\$16.99	\$29.00	\$22.94	\$17.50	
Sample Included	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Did it meet spec requirements?		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>						
Percentage off List Price	No	No	No	Yes, Quantity Discount	Yes	No, discount included in price
Percentage off Catalog Price		No	No	In Some Cases	10%	No, discount included in price
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	Yes, price varies	Yes, 20%	Yes	No	Yes	No
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Do you offer heat-sealed appliquéés?	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Do you offer graphic design?	Yes, digitizing as above and art at \$15.00 per half hour	Yes	Yes, at no charge on screenprinting	Yes	Yes, at \$50.00 per hour, minimum 1/2 hour	Yes, included in price of garment
<b>Miniumum Order</b>	24 pieces of silk screening and 6 of embroidery	None for embroidery; 12 items for screen printing	12	Embroidery=12; Screen Printing=72; Appliquéés=12	Free	12-piece minimum per art design
<b>Interlocal Agreement?</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Freight</b>	Local delivery free; three boxes or less must be picked up		Usually 6%	Included in Pricing	Only on Rush Orders	None
<b>Number of days for delivery</b>	7 to 10	10	7	7 to 10	10 Business Days	10 to 20 Business Days

Criteria for selection includes bidders who bid \$6.50 or less for silkscreening and/or \$16.00 or less for embroidery. The bidder must also have provided adequate samples and accept purchase orders.

XX=Does not meet specifications

**Present at Opening:**

Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing  
Dottie Morrow, Buyer

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 09-031**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Dazzarkle</b>	<b>Diamond S Spiritwear</b>	<b>Donahue Screen Printing</b>	<b>Embroider Texas</b>	<b>Gandy Ink</b>	<b>Gilbert American</b>
Silk Screen	\$6.50	\$5.50	\$7.50	\$5.36	\$6.90	\$7.10
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$9.50	\$7.86	\$6.90	\$9.10
Sample Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Embroidery	\$15.00	\$15.50	\$18.00	\$17.66	\$16.50	\$22.50
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$17.00	\$16.50	\$20.00	\$20.66	\$16.50	\$24.50
Sample Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>						
Percentage off List Price	Yes	10%	No	No	No, only quantity price breaks	No
Percentage off Catalog Price	Yes	10%	10%	No	No	Yes
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services		No	Yes, \$50 to \$100	No	No	Yes, fee for rush orders will depend on turnaround time
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer heat-sealed appliquéés?	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Do you offer graphic design?	No	Yes	Yes, at \$25 per hour, one hour minimum	Yes, based per job, no set price list	Yes, at no charge	Yes, \$50 per hour for detailed artwork
<b>Miniumum Order</b>	None	None	15	None	6 pices for embroidery; 12 pieces for screenprinting	24 garments for screenprinting; 12 for embroidery
<b>Interlocal Agreement?</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Freight</b>	None	None	None	Only on special order items; otherwise free	None	None
<b>Number of days for delivery</b>	7 to 10 Business Days	5 to 7	14	7 to 14 Calendar Days	5 to 10 Business Days	8 to 5 Business Days

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 09-031**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Gonzales Engraving</b>	<b>Graphix Store, The</b>	<b>Groggy Dog Sportswear</b>	<b>Happy Feet, Inc.</b>	<b>M. Benjamin Designs</b>	<b>Mallory Screenprint &amp; Embroidery</b>
Silk Screen	\$6.85	\$4.79	\$8.10		\$7.95	\$4.50
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$8.35	\$6.29	\$9.60		\$9.24	\$5.75
Sample Included	Yes	Yes	No		Yes	Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes	Yes			No	Yes
Embroidery	\$16.87	\$21.75	\$24.00			\$12.00
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$18.87	\$23.25	\$26.00			
Sample Included	Yes	Yes	No			Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes	Yes				Yes
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>						
Percentage off List Price	10%	Yes, Screenprinted apparel receives one free T-shirt for every dozen ordered	Quoted per order		No	Quantities will determine discounts
Percentage off Catalog Price	10%	Yes, Screenprinted apparel receives one free T-shirt for every dozen ordered	Quoted per order		No	Yes
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	Yes, during peak busy times	No	No		No	Yes
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes	Yes
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes	Yes	Yes		Limited	Yes
Do you offer heat-sealed appliques?	Yes	No	No		No	
Do you offer graphic design?	Yes, \$25/hour for complex art; simple art is complimentary; \$10 per 1000 stitches for digitizing	Yes, at no cost	Yes		Yes, at no additional charge	Yes, at \$20 per hour
<b>Miniumum Order</b>	N/A	12	24	None	12 T-shirts	12 Pieces
<b>Interlocal Agreement?</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Freight</b>	Included in Quoted Prices	N/A	Quoted per order	\$1.50 per pair	None	None
<b>Number of days for delivery</b>	7 to 10	5 to 10 Business Days	7 to 10	3	7 to 10	14

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 09-031**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Monogram Pro</b>	<b>Pep Wear, LLC</b>	<b>Shirts-T-Go</b>	<b>Spirit Supply Store</b>	<b>Sportjunk.com</b>	<b>Stitches by Sherri</b>
Silk Screen	\$7.00	\$8.50	XX	\$4.73		\$8.00
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$8.00	\$10.50	XX	\$5.64		\$10.00
Sample Included	Yes	Yes	No	Yes		Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes
Embroidery	\$16.00	\$17.00	\$17.00		\$14.50	\$18.00
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.50		\$15.50	\$20.00
Sample Included	Yes	Yes	No		Yes	Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes	Yes			Yes	Yes
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>						
Percentage off List Price	Yes, depending upon quantity	Yes, per quantity	10% Minimum	None, included in list pricing	Based on Quantity	10%
Percentage off Catalog Price		Depends on quantity	10% Minimum	10%	Based on Quantity	Yes
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	No	No	No	Included in catalog pricing	Yes, shipping and rush fee	No
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
Do you offer heat-sealed appliques?	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Do you offer graphic design?	Yes	Yes, at no additional charge	Yes, at no additional charge	Yes, at no additional charge	No	Yes
<b>Miniumum Order</b>	None	12 pieces for silkscreening	12 Shirts	25 or 50	10 items	12 pieces
<b>Interlocal Agreement?</b>	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Freight</b>	None	Free	None	None, included in list pricing	\$9.95 per order	None
<b>Number of days for delivery</b>	7 to 10 or less	Approximately 5	10	7 to 10	21	10 to 14 Business Days

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 09-031**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>T. Kayoe Designs, Screenprinting &amp;</b>	<b>TDG Creative</b>	<b>Team Go Figure</b>	<b>Tees for Texas</b>	<b>Tiger Tails</b>
Silk Screen	\$6.75	\$13.00	\$11.00	\$5.50	\$7.00
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$8.25	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$6.50	\$8.00
Sample Included	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?		Yes	No		Yes
Embroidery		\$16.25	\$21.00		\$18.00
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger		\$17.99	\$22.00		\$19.00
Sample Included		Yes	Yes		Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?		Yes	No		Yes
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>					
Percentage off List Price	6 free T-shirts for every 36 ordered	Based on quantity of goods, rebates and sales of goods	No	10-20%	No
Percentage off Catalog Price	No	Depends on sale price of goods	No	15-20%	No, unless quantity is "large"
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	Varies by time frame	Yes	Yes, 12-piece minimum for screenprinting, 6 for others	10% per day	Yes
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Do you offer heat-sealed appliquéés?	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Do you offer graphic design?	No	Yes, cost varies	Yes, at \$80 for embroidery and \$25 for screenprinting and appliquéés	Yes, at \$40 per hour, minimum of 1/2 hour	Yes, at \$25 per hour
<b>Miniumum Order</b>	12 pieces	None	None, but surcharges may apply	12 pieces, single color; 24 pieces for multicolor	No, except for screenprinting where minimum is one dozen
<b>Interlocal Agreement?</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Freight</b>	N/A	None	\$10 minimum or 3% of order, whichever is greater	Actual Freight, no upcharge	Only if ordering less than 6 pieces
<b>Number of days for delivery</b>	7 to 10	7 to 14 Business Days	1 to 90	10 Government Working Days	10

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 09-031**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>United Specialty Advertising, LLC</b>	<b>VIP Metro Marketing</b>	<b>We R Marketing</b>	<b>Whatever! Promo Agency</b>
Silk Screen	\$6.63	\$7.00	\$6.95	\$8.86
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger	\$8.51	\$8.00	\$6.95	\$9.86
Sample Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Embroidery		\$18.95	\$18.00	\$17.33
Cost for Sizes XXL or Larger		\$20.95	\$18.00	\$18.72
Sample Included		Yes	Yes	Yes
Did it meet spec requirements?		Yes	No	Yes
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>				
Percentage off List Price	No	No	No	10%
Percentage off Catalog Price	No	No	No	15%
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	Yes, case-by-case basis		No	Only for any shipping costs that apply
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer embroidery?	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer heat-sealed appliquéés?	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer graphic design?	Yes, at no charge	Yes, at \$35 per hour	Yes, at no additional charge except for detailed art charge of \$25 per hour	Yes, at a cost of \$25 to \$50 per hour
<b>Miniumum Order</b>	100 Shirts	None	2 dozen pieces	Depends on what it is
<b>Interlocal Agreement?</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Freight</b>	Free with order	Only on rush orders	None	Actual shipping charges
<b>Number of days for delivery</b>	19	10 to 14	14	7 to 21